A deposit of 20% of the bid price in certified 

funds is required at the time of sale.
Subject to open taxes and open water, plus 

any accrued interest and subsequent taxes 
as they may become due.
The approximate amount of the Judgment t 
be satisfied by said sale is the sum of ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 56/100 
DOLLARS ($144,813.56), together with the 
costs of this sale.
The Sheriff reserves the right to adjourn the 
sale from time to time as provided by Law.

Newark, N.J. February 14, 2005 
ARMANDO B. FONTOURA, Sheriff 

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, 
ATTORNEY(S) 

1-908-233-8500, XFZ L-45251

[...]

A full legal description can be found in the of­

fice of the Register of Essex County.
A deposit of 20% of the bid price in certified 

funds is required at the time of sale.
The approximate amount of the Judgment t 
be satisfied by said sale is the sum of THREE 
HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR AND 07/100 DOL­
LARS ($325,134.07), together with the costs 
of this sale.
The Sheriff reserves the right to adjourn the 
sale from time to time as provided by Law.

Newark, N.J. January 31,2005 
ARMANDO B. FONTOURA, Sheriff 
FEIN, SUCH, KAHN & SHEPARD, 

ATTORNEY(S)
Belleville Times 1 264374